FCC and ISED Test Report for Parts 15.107,
15.109, 15.209, 15.247, RSS-GEN and RSS-247
Main type designation : Easycontrol White, CT200
Applicant : Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
FCC ID  : 2AODDCT200
ISED ID : 23386-CT200
Test report No. : 170601858 04 Ver 2.00
Report number: 170601858 04 Ver 2.00

Product description: Control device
Main trademark: Bosch
Main type designation: Easycontrol White, CT200
FCC ID: 2AODDCT200
ISED ID 23386-CT200
Variant: Easycontrol Black, CT200B
Software version: RRCNG 00.08.01
Hardware version: 9
Date of receipt 25-07-2017
Tests started: 25-07-2017
Testing ended: 16-02-2018
Report number: 170601858 04 Ver 2.00
Page 7 of 59
1.4 Product specifications of Equipment under test
TX Frequency range (MHz): WLAN (802.11b/g): 2400  2472
IEEE 802.15.4: 2400  2480
Rx frequency range (MHz): WLAN (802.11b/g): 2400  2472
IEEE 802.15.4: 2400 - 2480
Maximum output power to antenna (dBm): IEEE 802.11b: 13.8
IEEE 802.11g: 10.9
IEEE 802.15.4: 11.4
Antenna type : WLAN (802.11b/g): PCB antenna
IEEE 802.15.4: PCB antenna
Antenna gain (dBi): WLAN (802.11b/g): 3.2
IEEE 802.15.4: 3.2
Type of modulation: WLAN: Acc. to IEEE 802.11 b/g
acc. to IEEE 802.15.4
Emission designator 802.11b: 16M6G1D
Emission designator 802.11g: 14M6G1D
Emission designator 802.15.4: 2M58G1D
1.5 Modification of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
None.
1.6 Observations and remarks
The EUT has two radios embedded, an Wlan radio and anIEEE 802.15.4. This report covers the Wlan and IEEE
802.15.4 radios.
1.7 Environmental conditions
Test date 25-07-2017 30-08-2017 16-02-2018
Ambient temperature 24.8 °C 24.8 °C 20.0 °C
Humidity 53.2 % 57.3 % 33.2 %
1.8 Measurement Standards
 FCC KDB Publication No. 558074 D01DTS Meas. Guidance V03r05
 ANSI C63.10:2013
1.9 Applicable Standards
According to the specifications of the manufacturer, the EUT must comply with the requirements of the
following standards:
 FCC Part 15 Subpart B §15.107, §15.109
 FCC Part 15 Subpart C §15.247, §15.207
 RSS-247 Issue 1, RSS-GEN Issue 4
Report number: 170601858 04 Ver 2.00
Page 8 of 59
1.10 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specifications stated in paragraph 1.9 of
this report.
The results of the test as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product items as identified in
this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any properties of product items in this test report, which
are not supported by the tests as specified in paragraph 1.9
All tests are performed by:
Name : ing. R. van Barneveld
Review of test methods and report by:
Name : ing P.A. Suringa
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 16-02-2018
Name : ing. K.A. Roes
Function : Coordinator Radio Laboratory
Signature :
Report number: 170601858 04 Ver 2.00
Page 9 of 59
2 Test configuration of the Equipment Under Test
2.1 Test mode
The applicant provided test mode firmware for the EUT, in which it was possible to configure the EUT into
different test channels.